

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Police Department

2030 North Arlington Avenue, Duluth, MN 55811 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Mike Tusken, Chief of Police



For more information contact Ingrid Hornibrook, Public Information Officer 218-730-5491

DATE: 9/5/2019 SUBJECT: Traffic Advisory: Grandma's Marathon Minnesota Mile BY: Tom Maida

NATURE OF INCIDENT: Traffic Advisory CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: 9/6/2019 INCIDENT TIME: 5:15 PM INCIDENT LOCATION: W Skyline Parkway/Enger Tower

[DULUTH, MN] On Friday, September 6, beginning at 5:15 p.m., West Skyline Parkway around Enger Tower and Hank Jensen Dr. will close to traffic for the Minnesota Mile Races. Traffic will not be allowed in or out of the Enger Tower/Enger Park parking lot from 5:15 p.m. until approximately 7:00 p.m.

Signs will be posted at 10th Ave. West and Skyline Parkway and at 24th Ave. W. and Skyline Parkway to alert drivers to the road closures.

Enger Golf Course will remain open and accessible from 24th Ave. W. during this event.

The 13th annual Minnesota Mile is a Grandma's Marathon event. Races begin at 6:00 p.m.

All traffic should return to normal by approximately 7:30 p.m.

###

